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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

1. What area(s) do you plan to pursue immediately after high school? (Mark all that apply)

4 Year College

2 Year College

Work Full Timei o o o o o o o o
Military |8l | S T H -
No Response "'| ... A P

1. What area(s) do you plan to pursue immediately after high
school? (Mark all that apply)

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
4 Year College 25 55.6%
2 Year College 15 33.3%
Voc/Tech School 7 15.6%
Work Full Time 3 6.7%
Work Part Time 6 13.3%
Apprenticeship 0 0.0%
Military 1 2.2%
Other 1 2.2%
No Response 0 0.0%

*** Parcentage may exceed 100% as seniors can mark multiple responses.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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2. Ethnic Origin:

Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

African American
o 5
Hispanic—:
Native American | |

White / Caucasian -

Other

No Response

2. Ethnic Origin:

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
African American 1 2.2%
Asian 0 0.0%
Hispanic 1 2.2%
Native American 0 0.0%
White / Caucasian 41 91.1%
Other 2 4.4%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Data disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 2. Ethnic Origin:
Row Percent African Asian Hispanic Native White / Other | Total (Row)
American American | Caucasian
3. Gender: |[Male 0 0 0 0 22 2 24
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
Female 1 0 1 0 19 0 21
4.8% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 90.5% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 1 0 1 0 41 2 45
Count (n) 45
Frequency 3. Gender:
Row Percent Male Female Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 0 1 1
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 0 1 1
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 22 19 41
53.7% 46.3% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 21 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

3. Gender:

Male ST

Female

e R

No Response

3. Gender:

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Male 24 53.3%
Female 21 46.7%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Data disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 2. Ethnic Origin:
Row Percent African Asian Hispanic Native White / Other | Total (Row)
American American | Caucasian
3. Gender: |Male 0 0 0 0 22 2 24
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
Female 1 0 1 0 19 0 21
4.8% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 90.5% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 1 0 1 0 41 2 45
Count (n) 45
Frequency 3. Gender:
Row Percent Male Female Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 0 1 1
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 0 1 1
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 22 19 41
53.7% 46.3% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 21 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

4. Were enough opportunities offered in high school for you to explore different career
options?

Yes [ 93.33 %
No R [eere]
NoResponsef§ 0%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

4. Were enough opportunities offered in high school for you to

explore different career options?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 42 93.3%
No 3 6.7%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.

Page 6



Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 4 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 4. Were enough opportunities offered in high school
Row Percent for you to explore different career options?
Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 38 3 41
92.7% 7.3% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 42 3 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency 4. Were enough opportunities offered in high school
Row Percent for you to explore different career options?
Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 22 2 24
91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
Female 20 1 21
95.2% 4.8% 100.0%
Total (Column) 42 3 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

5. Would you want your children to attend Lakeview High School?

Yes

[ 93.33%

e
NoResponse f§ (0%] . o
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5. Would you want your children to attend Lakeview High

School?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 42 93.3%
No 3 6.7%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 5 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 5. Would you want your children to attend Lakeview
Row Percent High School?
Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 38 3 41
92.7% 7.3% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 42 3 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency 5. Would you want your children to attend Lakeview
Row Percent High School?
Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 21 3 24
87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
Female 21 0 21
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 42 3 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

6. Do you feel that you had access to a broad range of electives including academics,

the arts, vocational, and extracurricular offerings?

Yes

[ 95.56 b ||

No

No Response

70 80 9 100

6. Do you feel that you had access to a broad range of

electives including academics, the arts, vocational, and
extracurricular offerings?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 43 95.6%
No 2 4.4%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 6 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency
Row Percent

6. Do you feel that you had access to a broad range
of electives including academics, the arts, vocational,

and extracurricular offerings?

Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 39 2 41
95.1% 4.9% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 43 2 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency
Row Percent

6. Do you feel that you had access to a broad range
of electives including academics, the arts, vocational,

and extracurricular offerings?

Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 22 2 24
91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
Female 21 0 21
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 43 2 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

choices and plans?

7. Did you have adequate access to information and guidance about your postsecondary

Yes

No

NoResponse f§ [0%)
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7. Did you have adequate access to information and guidance
about your postsecondary choices and plans?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 37 82.2%
No 8 17.8%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.



Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 7 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 7. Did you have adequate access to information and
Row Percent guidance about your postsecondary choices and
plans?
Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 33 8 41
80.5% 19.5% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 37 8 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency 7. Did you have adequate access to information and
Row Percent guidance about your postsecondary choices and
plans?
Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 20 4 24
83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
Female 17 4 21
81.0% 19.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 37 8 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

8. Did your teachers provide a variety of learning experiences?

No Response |y [0%] S . o

Yes

==

8. Did your teachers provide a variety of learning experiences?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 44 97.8%
No 1 2.2%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.



Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 8 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 8. Did your teachers provide a variety of learning
Row Percent experiences?
Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 40 1 41
97.6% 2.4% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 44 1 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency 8. Did your teachers provide a variety of learning
Row Percent experiences?
Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 23 1 24
95.8% 4.2% 100.0%
Female 21 0 21
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 44 1 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

9. Throughout your high school years, did you feel that you became more and more in

charge of your own learning?

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 0 100

9. Throughout your high school years, did you feel that you
became more and more in charge of your own learning?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Yes 41 91.1%
No 2 4.4%
No Response 2 4.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Question 9 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency
Row Percent

9. Throughout your high school years, did you feel
that you became more and more in charge of your

own learning?

Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White / Caucasian 37 2 39
94.9% 5.1% 100.0%
Other 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 41 2 43

Count (n) 43

Frequency
Row Percent

9. Throughout your high school years, did you feel
that you became more and more in charge of your

own learning?

Yes No Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 21 2 23
91.3% 8.7% 100.0%
Female 20 0 20
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 41 2 43

Count(n) 43

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

10. How well do you feel your high school years prepared you for what you'll be doing

next year?

Excellent
Good [msw
Average] ’ [26.67 %]

Below Average | - -

No Response R

100

10. How well do you feel your high school years prepared you
for what you'll be doing next year?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 15 33.3%
Good 16 35.6%
Average 12 26.7%
Below Average 1 2.2%
Needs Improvement 1 2.2%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 10 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 10. How well do you feel your high school years prepared you for
Row Percent what you'll be doing next year?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 0 1 0 0 0 1
Origin: 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 13 14 12 1 1 41
Caucasian 31.7% 34.1% 29.3% 2.4% 2.4% 100.0%
Other 1 1 0 0 0 2
50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 15 16 12 1 1 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 10. How well do you feel your high school years prepared you for
Row Percent what you'll be doing next year?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: [Male 8 7 7 1 1 24
33.3% 29.2% 29.2% 4.2% 4.2% 100.0%
Female 7 9 5 0 0 21
33.3% 42.9% 23.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 15 16 12 1 1 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

11. How would you rate your teachers' caring attitudes and responsiveness to your

learning needs?

Excellent

Good

Average |

Below Average

Needs Improvement

No Response

100

11. How would you rate your teachers' caring attitudes and
responsiveness to your learning needs?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 24 53.3%
Good 10 22.2%
Average 10 22.2%
Below Average 1 2.2%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 11 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 11. How would you rate your teachers' caring attitudes and
Row Percent responsiveness to your learning needs?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 20 10 10 1 0 41
Caucasian 48.8% 24.4% 24.4% 2.4% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 10 10 1 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 11. How would you rate your teachers' caring attitudes and
Row Percent responsiveness to your learning needs?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: [Male 12 3 9 0 0 24
50.0% 12.5% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 12 7 1 1 0 21
57.1% 33.3% 4.8% 4.8% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 10 10 1 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

12. Lakeview High School motivates students to work up to their potential.

Class of 2019

Excellent :
Below Average
Needs Improvement
No Response
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12. Lakeview High School motivates students to work up to
their potential.
Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 24 53.3%
Good 12 26.7%
Average 9 20.0%
Below Average 0 0.0%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 12 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 12. Lakeview High School motivates students to work up to their
Row Percent potential.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 20 12 9 0 0 41
Caucasian 48.8% 29.3% 22.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 12 9 0 0 45

Count (n) 45

Frequency 12. Lakeview High School motivates students to work up to their
Row Percent potential.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: [Male 11 8 5 0 0 24
45.8% 33.3% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 13 4 4 0 0 21
61.9% 19.0% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 24 12 9 0 0 45

Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

13. Required classes provided a balanced and varied foundation for future endeavors in

work or academics.

Excellent

Good

Average

Below Average

Needs Improvement

No Response

100

13. Required classes provided a balanced and varied
foundation for future endeavors in work or academics.

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 20 44.4%
Goaod 16 35.6%
Average 9 20.0%
Below Average 0 0.0%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 13 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 13. Required classes provided a balanced and varied foundation for
Row Percent future endeavors in work or academics.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 0 1 0 0 0 1
Origin: 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 17 15 9 0 0 41
Caucasian 41.5% 36.6% 22.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 20 16 9 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 13. Required classes provided a balanced and varied foundation for
Row Percent future endeavors in work or academics.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: [Male 12 7 5 0 0 24
50.0% 29.2% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 8 9 4 0 0 21
38.1% 42.9% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 20 16 9 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

14. Your teachers generally had high standards and demanded gquality work.

Class of 2019
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14. Your teachers generally had high standards and demanded

quality work.

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 26 57.8%
Good 17 37.8%
Average 2 4.4%
Below Average 0 0.0%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 14 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 14. Your teachers generally had high standards and demanded
Row Percent quality work.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 22 17 2 0 0 41
Caucasian 53.7% 41.5% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 26 17 2 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 14. Your teachers generally had high standards and demanded
Row Percent quality work.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: |Male 13 11 0 0 0 24
54.2% 45.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 13 6 2 0 0 21
61.9% 28.6% 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 26 17 2 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

15. Overall, how would you rate your educational experience at Lakeview High School?
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15. Overall, how would you rate your educational experience at

Lakeview High School?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 26 57.8%
Good 11 24.4%
Average 8 17.8%
Below Average 0 0.0%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 15 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 15. Overall, how would you rate your educational experience at
Row Percent Lakeview High School?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 22 11 8 0 0 41
Caucasian 53.7% 26.8% 19.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 26 11 8 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 15. Overall, how would you rate your educational experience at
Row Percent Lakeview High School?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: |Male 14 3 7 0 0 24
58.3% 12.5% 29.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 12 8 1 0 0 21
57.1% 38.1% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 26 11 8 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response” answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

16. How well do you feel you have been prepared to be a flexible, productive, lifelong
learner?
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16. How well do you feel you have been prepared to be a
flexible, productive, lifelong learner?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 22 48.9%
Goad 17 37.8%
Average 5 11.1%
Below Average 1 2.2%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 16 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 16. How well do you feel you have been prepared to be a flexible,
Row Percent productive, lifelong learner?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 18 17 5 1 0 41
Caucasian 43.9% 41.5% 12.2% 2.4% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 17 5 1 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 16. How well do you feel you have been prepared to be a flexible,
Row Percent productive, lifelong learner?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: |Male 12 8 3 1 0 24
50.0% 33.3% 12.5% 4.2% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 10 9 2 0 0 21
47.6% 42.9% 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 17 5 1 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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17. How well did your extracurricular activities impact your academic achievement?

Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

Needs Improvement 7 o -
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17. How well did your extracurricular activities impact your

academic achievement?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 22 48.9%
Good 13 28.9%
Average 8 17.8%
Below Average 2 4.4%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 17 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 17. How well did your extracurricular activities impact your
Row Percent academic achievement?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 18 13 8 2 0 41
Caucasian 43.9% 31.7% 19.5% 4.9% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 13 8 2 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 17. How well did your extracurricular activities impact your
Row Percent academic achievement?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: [Male 11 7 4 2 0 24
45.8% 29.2% 16.7% 8.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 11 6 4 0 0 21
52.4% 28.6% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 13 8 2 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN

Class of 2019

18. How well did school prepare you in thinking skills such as creativity, decision

making, and problem solving?

Excellent
Good

Average |

Below Average

Needs Improvement

No Response
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18. How well did school prepare you in thinking skills such as
creativity, decision making, and problem solving?

Response (n = 45) Frequency Percent
Excellent 22 48.9%
Good 17 37.8%
Average 6 13.3%
Below Average 0 0.0%
Needs Improvement 0 0.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Lakeview Public Schools, MN
Class of 2019

Question 18 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 18. How well did school prepare you in thinking skills such as
Row Percent creativity, decision making, and problem solving?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
2. Ethnic |African American 1 0 0 0 0 1
Origin: 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hispanic 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White /- 19 17 5 0 0 41
Caucasian 46.3% 41.5% 12.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 1 0 1 0 0 2
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 17 6 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

Frequency 18. How well did school prepare you in thinking skills such as
Row Percent creativity, decision making, and problem solving?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Total (Row)
Average Improvement
3. Gender: |Male 13 6 5 0 0 24
54.2% 25.0% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 9 11 1 0 0 21
42.9% 52.4% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 17 6 0 0 45
Count (n) 45

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations, therefore percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Additional copies of your bound report ..........eeeeiiieieiiiiieeee e $7.50 each

Want Even More???

Data Disaggregation:

Post-High School Paths:
Report showing responses for each of the following categories:
4 Year College, 2 Year College, Voc/ Tech School, Work Full Time, Work Part Time,
Apprenticeship, Military, & Other
GENETALES 8 REPOITS Luviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiie e e et e e e s et e e e st e e e e st e e e e ste e e e s ssseaaeeasbeaeeeannneeas $60.00

Ethnic Origin:
Report showing responses for each of the following categories:
African American, Asian, Hispanic, Native American, White/Caucasian, & Other

GENErAtES 6 REPOITS ..uviiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aarreees $55.00
Gender

Report showing only male responses and report showing only female responses

GENETAtES 2 REPOIS .oviiiiiiiiei ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nasreees $30.00

Yes/No Question
Report showing responses for those answering a question “Yes” and a report showing
those that answered “No” to the same question (you choose which yes/no question you
want segregated)
GENETAtES 2 REPOITS .eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e et b et e e e sttt e e e e ebb e e e e e anb e e e e anbneeas $30.00

Excellent/Good/Average/Below Average/Needs Improvement Question
Report showing responses for those answering a question “Excellent”, those answering
“Good”, those answering “Average”, those answering “Below Average”, and a report
showing those that answered “Needs Improvement” to the same question (you choose
which A/B/C/D/F question you want segregated)
GENETALES 5 REPOIS ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e $50.00

Customized Reports
You may customize your data segregation to focus on a group meeting specific criteria.
(For example: A report showing those attending a 4-Year College, answered "yes" to
guestion #1 and answered question #10 with "Excellent".
Generates 1 REPOIT ..o e e e e e e e e eeanee Starting at $25.00

Data File
A delimited text file emailed to you so you can manipulate the data at your leisure. ... $25.00

Electronic Report (Acrobat PDF File)
An exact duplicate of your bound paper report emailed to you as a convenient pdf file which
can be read with Acrobat Reader. Makes it easy to share your results with a group or cut
and paste to other apPliCALIONS ..........uuuiuuuiiiiiii e $50.00

Actual shipping charges applied to all orders.



Thank

For the opportunity
to help you

lyour graduates' success!

Your patronage is
greatly appreciated!

The Graduate Follow-up Specialists
@ LifeTrack Services
1-800-738-6466
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